can only be made by completing the Application Form attached to or accompanying this Prospectus. The Company
reserves the right to reject any Application or to allocate any investor fewer Shares than the number applied for.

4.4	 Offer statistics
A summary of the capital structure of the Company following this Issue is set out below:

Rights attaching to the Shares are outlined in the Company’s constitution and summarised in section 11.1 of this
Prospectus.

4.5	 Minimum Subscription and Over-Subscription
The minimum subscription for the Issue is $39 million. The Directors reserve the right to accept oversubscriptions
of up to a further 11 million shares at an issue price of $1.00 per Share to raise an additional $11 million making $50
million in total.

No Securities will be issued pursuant to this Prospectus until the minimum subscription is reached. Should the
Minimum Subscription not be reached within 4 months after the date of this Prospectus, all application monies will
be dealt with in accordance with the Corporations Act.

The maximum amount that may be raised pursuant to this Prospectus is $50 million.

Capital Structure Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

 No. % No. %

Existing Shares on issue as at the date of this
Prospectus 351,000,000 90.0% 351,000,000 87.5%

New Shares to be issued under the Offer 39,000,000 10.0% 50,000,000 12.5%

TOTAL SHARES ON ISSUE AT COMPLETION OF OFFER 390,000,000 100.0% 401,000,000 100.0%

Offer Price $1.00 $1.00

Indicative Market Capitalisation
at the Offer Price $390,000,000 $401,000,000

16

DONGFANG MODERN AGRICULTURE HOLDING GROUP LIMITED PROSPECTUS  ACN 604 659 270DONGFANG MODERN AGRICULTURE HOLDING GROUP LIMITED PROSPECTUS  ACN 604 659 270 17

All monies received in respect of Applications for Shares received after all the Shares have been allocated will be
returned by the Company within the time prescribed by the Corporations Act without interest.

4.6	 Proceeds of the issue
After expenses of the issue the net proceeds are estimated to be A$33.0 million at Minimum Subscription and
A$42.7 million at Maximum Subscription.

4.7	 Dividends
The payment of dividends by the Company is at the complete discretion of Directors.

Depending on available profits and the financial position of the Company, it is the current intention of the Board